TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM402117

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4856/0923

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/14/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trench Plate Rental Co.		
Street Address:	13217 Laureldale Ave.		
City:	Downey		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90242		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2668860			
Registration Number:	3532065	TPR TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3566920	TPR TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	1894695	TRENCH PLATE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42284-65 MN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0729 source=WF-Trench Plate--Executed Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=WF-Trench Plate--Executed Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif source=WF-Trench Plate--Executed Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0730

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 14, 2016, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of TRENCH PLATE RENTAL CO., a California corporation ("Trench Plate"), and WESTAR MANUFACTURING, INC., a California corporation (together with Trench Plate, the "Grantors", and each individually, a "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to (i) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 31, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on September 6, 2012 at Reel 4856, Frame 0923 and at Reel 4856, Frame 0914, and (ii) an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 22, 2015, recorded at the USPTO on May 15, 2015 at Reel 5517, Frame 0855 (together, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby releases, discharges and terminates without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Agent authorizes the Grantors or their designee to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0731

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association, as Agent

 $\frac{Exhibit \ A}{Trademark \ Registrations/Applications}$

,	ΓRADEMARK	COUNTR Y	APP. NO.	FILI NG DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GRANTOR
1.	A stylized depiction of a truck, having a human arm, holding a trench shoring plate.	United States	76- 374,262	Febru ary 21, 2002	2668860	December 31, 2002	TRENCH PLATE RENTAL CO.
2.	QUADRA BRACE	United States	77- 621,452	Nove mber 25, 2008	3764763	March 23, 2010	WESTAR MANUFACTU RING, INC.
3.	QUIK-PUMP	United States	75- 052,004	Febru ary 1, 1996	2276267	September 7, 1999	WESTAR MANUFACTU RING, INC.
4.	QUIK-BOX	United States	75- 375,823	Octob er 20, 1997	2217207	January 12, 1999	WESTAR MANUFACTU RING, INC.
5.	QUIK-SHOR	United States	75- 350,611	Septe mber 2, 1997	2231662	March 16, 1999	WESTAR MANUFACTU RING, INC.
6.	TPR TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS	United States	77- 278,161	Septe mber 12, 2007	3532065	November 11, 2008	TRENCH PLATE RENTAL CO.
	7. TPR TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS	United States	77- 469,244	May 8, 2008	3566920	January 27, 2009	TRENCH PLATE RENTAL CO.
8.	TRENCH PLATE	United States	74- 350,408	Janua ry 21, 1993	1894695	May 16, 1995	TRENCH PLATE RENTAL CO.

DB1/ 89364357.2

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0733